

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2009 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 23, delete everything after "(e)"

1.3 Page 2, line 1, reinstate "fourth"

1.4 Page 2, line 1, delete "coverage"

1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete "with" and insert a period

1.6 Page 2, line 2, delete everything before the period and insert:

1.7 "(f) A health plan company that provides coverage under a health plan for cancer
1.8 chemotherapy treatment shall indicate the level of coverage for orally administered
1.9 anticancer medication within its pharmacy benefit filing with the commissioner"

1.10 Page 2, delete line 3 and insert:

1.11 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective January 1, 2017, and applies to
1.12 coverage offered, sold, issued, or renewed on or after that date."

1.13 Page 3, line 28, delete "paragraphs (a) to (d),"

1.14 Page 4, line 4, delete "subdivisions 2 to 4 and 6,"

1.15 Page 5, line 34, delete "12" and insert "nine"

1.16 Amend the title accordingly